

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 50 Womens Under 16 K4 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	32.06 Basson, Tanielle Taurins, Talissa O'Neill, Monique Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	8	4:04.39	0.00	+0.00
2	32.02 Mitchell, Kristy Schubert, Elise Green, Brittany Watson, Tess	Currumbin Creek Manly Warringah Currumbin Creek Ascot	6	4:14.49	10.10	+10.10
3	32.04 Cathcart, Arielle Walkington, Nathalie Kiernan, Emma Skewes, Tahni	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes FEB School Mildura District	7	4:15.65	1.16	+11.26
4	32.03 Martin, Chloe Maloney, Christy Bednall, Taylor Karamoshos, Chloe	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Brisbane Canoeing West Lakes	4	4:33.58	17.93	+29.19
5	32.01 Martin, Bronwyn Naughton, Jaymee Maxwell, Nicole Drake, Mandee	Ascot Ascot Bayswater Champion Lakes	5	4:34.72	1.14	+30.33
	32.05 Barber, Amelia Duncan, Rachel* MacDougall, Lareesa* Reynolds, Lucy*	Sydney Northern Beaches Manly Warringah Ascot West Lakes	3	DID NOT FINISH		

*substitute

Race 51 Mens Open C1 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	35.03 Florian, Marius	Gold Coast	4	4:27.68	0.00	+0.00
2	35.01 Szekszardi, Ferenc	Bayswater	5	4:41.19	13.51	+13.51
3	35.02 Beaver, Michael	Brothers	6	4:55.50	14.31	+27.82
4	35.04 Fuller, Lewis	Gold Coast	7	4:59.61	4.11	+31.93
5	35.08 Bigaj, Janusz	West Lakes	2	5:14.87	15.26	+47.19
6	35.07 Shopov, Louka	West Lakes	8	6:10.70	55.83	+103.0
7	35.06 Shopov, Stoyan	West Lakes	3	6:20.21	9.51	+112.5

Race 52 Mens Under 14 K2 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	3	4:22.17	0.00	+0.00
2	10.03 Grimwade, Matthew Hennessy, Jay	Christian Brothers West Lakes	5	4:23.59	1.42	+1.42
3	10.05 Mitchell, Dean Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	4	4:28.12	4.53	+5.95
4	10.04 Green, Lachlan Barter, Nelson	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	6	4:38.94	10.82	+16.77
5	10.02 Jenkinson, Kent Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater	2	5:20.39	41.45	+58.22

Race 52 Mens Under 12 K2 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	09.01 Bednall, Darcy Green, Thomas	Brisbane Canoeing Currumbin Creek	8	5:33.28	0.00	+0.00

Race 53 Mens Open K1 1000					C Final	
CANCELLED						

2011 AC National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 54 Mens Open K1 1000					B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	06.13 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	6	3:46.52	0.00	+0.00
2	06.16 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	2	3:48.25	1.73	+1.73
3	06.22 Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters	4	3:48.27	0.02	+1.75
4	06.08 Wilkinson, Dane	Currumbin Creek	5	3:49.21	0.94	+2.69
5	06.11 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	7	3:50.36	1.15	+3.84
6	06.17 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	9	3:50.73	0.37	+4.21
7	06.10 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	3	3:51.86	1.13	+5.34
8	06.21 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	8	3:52.38	0.52	+5.86
9	06.15 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	1	3:53.90	1.52	+7.38

Race 55 Mens Open K1 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	06.02 Wallace, Ken	Currumbin Creek	4	3:36.82	0.00	+0.00
2	06.01 Stewart, Murray	Manly Warringah	5	3:39.49	2.67	+2.67
3	06.03 Clear, Jacob	Gold Coast	6	3:42.20	2.71	+5.38
4	06.07 Smith, David	Currumbin Creek	2	3:44.06	1.86	+7.24
5	06.06 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	9	3:44.25	0.19	+7.43
6	06.36 Smith, Tate	Gold Coast	3	3:44.51	0.26	+7.69
7	06.09 Alagich, Chris	Sunshine Coast	8	3:45.73	1.22	+8.91
8	06.18 Urquhart, Matthew	Gold Coast	1	3:46.22	0.49	+9.40
9	06.05 Sarson, Brendon	Indian Ocean	7	3:46.72	0.50	+9.90

Race 56 Mens Under 18 K2 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.05 Norton, Tom Smith, Scott	Tasmania CC Illawarra	6	3:31.35	0.00	+0.00
2	12.03 Dunn, Callum Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes West Lakes	4	3:31.83	0.48	+0.48
3	12.01 DeDai, Sean-Charles Petho, Jeremy	West Lakes West Lakes	2	3:40.22	8.39	+8.87
4	12.06 Crouch, Joshua Ross, Daniel	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	7	3:42.03	1.81	+10.68
5	12.02 Bain, Bill Gardner, Neil	Sunshine Coast Kawana Waters	5	3:43.13	1.10	+11.78
6	12.04 Murphy, Jack Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast Gold Coast	3	3:45.66	2.53	+14.31
7	12.09 McLean, Ben McTavish, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	8	3:59.36	13.70	+28.01
8	12.07 Gold, Alex Little, Tom	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	9	3:59.88	0.52	+28.53
9	12.12 Quick, Liam Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Ascot Bayswater	1	4:06.81	6.93	+35.46

Race 57 Womens Open K1 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.02 Flood, Naomi	Manly Warringah	5	4:09.50	0.00	+0.00
2	26.03 Burnett, Alyce	Sunshine Coast	4	4:15.31	5.81	+5.81
3	26.15 Simper, Rachel	Gold Coast	6	4:17.87	2.56	+8.37
4	26.07 Peters, Amy	Mitta Mitta	8	4:22.17	4.30	+12.67
5	26.09 Prior, Maddison	Illawarra	9	4:23.42	1.25	+13.92
6	26.08 Manciet, Flora	France	3	4:24.19	0.77	+14.69
7	26.12 Smith, Lauren	Illawarra	7	4:24.54	0.35	+15.04
8	26.10 Thomson, Emma	Southside Paddlers	1	4:37.04	12.50	+27.54
9	26.01 Fogarty, Lyndsie	Indooroopilly	2	4:37.72	0.68	+28.22

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 58 Womens Under 18 K1 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.15 Howcroft, Coco	Sunshine Coast	4	4:23.03	0.00	+0.00
2	24.05 Tobitt, Gabriella	Currumbin Creek	2	4:27.68	4.65	+4.65
3	24.01 Higgison, Kirsty	Illawarra	6	4:27.95	0.27	+4.92
4	24.02 St Hill, Eliza	Ivanhoe	5	4:29.93	1.98	+6.90
5	24.04 Jones, Jordan-Lee	Sunshine Coast	3	4:34.86	4.93	+11.83
6	24.03 Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	8	4:35.97	1.11	+12.94
7	24.07 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	9	4:36.73	0.76	+13.70
8	24.06 Degnian, Rebecca	Currumbin Creek	1	4:46.26	9.53	+23.23
9	24.14 Green, Jacqueline	Sydney Northern Beaches	7	4:47.35	1.09	+24.32

Race 59 Mens Under 16 K2 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Clark, Jordan McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	5	3:49.03	0.00	+0.00
2	11.11 Euers, Peter Graham, Alexander	Sydney Northern Beaches Ascot	4	3:49.86	0.83	+0.83
3	11.14 Fazzalari, Aidan Gebarski, Victor	West Lakes West Lakes	3	3:52.24	2.38	+3.21
4	11.09 Yeates, Liam Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	7	3:52.78	0.54	+3.75
5	11.04 Pope, Mitchell Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	2	4:02.73	9.95	+13.70
6	11.03 Bain, Jak Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga Onkaparinga	6	4:04.18	1.45	+15.15
7	11.01 Wagstaff, Nicholas Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater	1	4:06.49	2.31	+17.46
8	11.10 Jacobs, Todd Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	8	4:09.40	2.91	+20.37
9	11.15 Bryant, Jack-Henry Pongratz, Bryce	Manly Warringah Ascot	9	4:10.61	1.21	+21.58

Race 60 Mens Over 45 K1 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.11 Lee, Darren	Mildura District	4	4:11.17	0.00	+0.00
2	08.08 Burton, Craig	Holdfast Bay	6	4:15.91	4.74	+4.74
3	08.03 Bradilovic, George	Footscray	5	4:16.16	0.25	+4.99
4	08.02 Gallard, Michael	Encounter	3	4:25.69	9.53	+14.52
5	08.01 Bendeich, Graham	Currumbin Creek	8	4:26.33	0.64	+15.16
6	08.07 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	1	4:32.32	5.99	+21.15
6	08.10 Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	7	4:32.32	5.99	+21.15
8	08.06 Moriarty, Peter	Holdfast Bay	9	4:55.47	23.15	+44.30
	08.05 Lepley, Tim	Holdfast Bay	2	DID NOT FINISH		

Race 61 Mens Over 35 K1 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.04 Scott, James	New Zealand	7	4:07.33	0.00	+0.00
2	07.03 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	4	4:30.69	23.36	+23.36
3	07.05 Paine, Stuart	Tasmania CC	3	4:37.22	6.53	+29.89
4	07.01 Weymouth, Paul	Encounter	5	4:41.50	4.28	+34.17
	07.02 Greenhalgh, Carl	Nerang River	6	DISQUALIFIED		

2011 AC National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 62 Mens Open C2 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	37.01 Haas, Alexander Donaghey, Jake	Brothers Brothers	4	4:10.59	0.00	+0.00
2	37.06 Marczak, Sebastian Szekszardi, Ferenc	PaddleNSW Direct Bayswater	1	4:12.64	2.05	+2.05
3	37.02 Florian, Marius Beaver, Michael	Gold Coast Brothers	6	4:18.83	6.19	+8.24
4	37.05 Bigaj, Janusz Loughry, Matthew	West Lakes West Lakes	5	5:07.13	48.30	+56.54
5	37.03 Shopov, Stoyan Shopov, Louka	West Lakes West Lakes	3	5:29.71	22.58	+79.12
	37.04 Corena, Michael Duggin, Guy	West Lakes West Lakes	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 62 Mens Over 35 C2 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
	38.01 Kaplan, Attila	Holdfast Bay	7	SCRATCHED		
	38.03 Bradilovic, George*	Footscray	8	SCRATCHED		
	38.02 Loughry, Matthew Bigaj, Janusz	West Lakes West Lakes	9	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 63 Womens Under 16 K2 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.10 O'Neill, Monique Reynolds, Shannon*	Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater	3	4:09.32	0.00	+0.00
2	28.14 Bulmer, Josephine Davies, Madison	West Lakes West Lakes	4	4:17.91	8.59	+8.59
3	28.04 Batters, Madeleine Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo Bendigo	5	4:19.50	1.59	+10.18
4	28.09 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	6	4:23.79	4.29	+14.47
5	28.06 Schubert, Elise Mitchell, Kristy	Manly Warringah Currumbin Creek	10	4:24.92	1.13	+15.60
6	28.02 Martin, Bronwyn Drake, Mandee	Ascot Champion Lakes	1	4:33.69	8.77	+24.37
7	28.03 Watson, Tess Green, Brittany	Ascot Currumbin Creek	7	4:34.22	0.53	+24.90
8	28.08 Cathcart, Arielle Kiernan, Emma	Patterson Lakes FEB School	2	4:40.90	6.68	+31.58
9	28.01 Naughton, Jaymee Maxwell, Nicole	Ascot Bayswater	8	4:59.19	18.29	+49.87
10	28.05 Martin, Chloe Maloney, Christy	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	9	5:10.10	10.91	+60.78

*substitute

Race 64 Mens Open K2 1000					B Final	
CANCELLED						

2011 AC National Sprint Championships

Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 65 Mens Open K2 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.01 Clear, Jacob Stewart, Murray	Gold Coast Manly Warringah	4	3:21.42	0.00	+0.00
2	14.03 Morrison, Luke Smith, David	Onkaparinga Currumbin Creek	6	3:22.26	0.84	+0.84
3	14.06 Holmes, Brodie Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater Bayswater	5	3:23.97	1.71	+2.55
4	14.02 Sarson, Brendon Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean Indian Ocean	1	3:24.46	0.49	+3.04
5	14.18 Smith, Tate Simpson, Joel	Gold Coast Gold Coast	3	3:24.74	0.28	+3.32
6	14.04 Alston, Chad Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	7	3:26.31	1.57	+4.89
7	14.10 Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	9	3:29.27	2.96	+7.85
8	14.05 Dallos, Zsolt Wilkinson, Glenn	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	8	3:31.45	2.18	+10.03
9	14.15 Rice, Brendan Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater Bayswater	2	3:32.19	0.74	+10.77

Race 66 Mens Under 18 K1 1000					B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.09 Gardner, Neil	Kawana Waters	4	4:01.44	0.00	+0.00
2	04.15 Crouch, Joshua	Currumbin Creek	7	4:01.86	0.42	+0.42
3	04.10 Stowe, Mark	St George	6	4:06.07	4.21	+4.63
4	04.14 Hill, Ben	Tasmania CC	9	4:07.18	1.11	+5.74
5	04.13 Stafford-Smith, Mac	Indooroopilly	1	4:08.07	0.89	+6.63
6	04.16 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	5	4:08.26	0.19	+6.82
7	04.20 McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast	3	4:10.77	2.51	+9.33
8	04.23 McTavish, Fraser	Sydney Northern Beaches	8	4:17.28	6.51	+15.84
9	04.12 Ross, Daniel	Currumbin Creek	2	4:22.70	5.42	+21.26

Race 67 Mens Under 18 K1 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.02 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	4	3:45.47	0.00	+0.00
2	04.11 Smith, Scott	Illawarra	7	3:45.75	0.28	+0.28
3	04.03 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	8	3:48.96	3.21	+3.49
4	04.05 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	9	3:50.00	1.04	+4.53
5	04.06 Murphy, Jack	Gold Coast	3	3:51.10	1.10	+5.63
6	04.04 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	6	3:52.06	0.96	+6.59
7	04.01 Petho, Jeremy	West Lakes	5	3:58.45	6.39	+12.98
8	04.07 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	2	3:59.71	1.26	+14.24
9	04.08 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	1	4:01.27	1.56	+15.80

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 68 Mens Under 16 K4 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	17.01 McKitterick, Joel Clark, Jordan Graham, Alexander Pond, Nicholas	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Ascot Bayswater	3	3:34.74	0.00	+0.00
2	17.04 Fenley, Joshua Jacobs, Todd Lawrence, Isaac Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	6	3:35.60	0.86	+0.86
3	17.03 Carson, Kieren Pope, Mitchell Scira, Jakem Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	5	3:41.56	5.96	+6.82
4	17.05 Yeates, Liam Euers, Peter Dreyer, Johan Wagstaff, Nicholas	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater	4	3:42.59	1.03	+7.85
5	17.02 Bain, Jak Lohse, Sean Bennett, Cameron Lee, Jared	Onkaparinga Onkaparinga Encounter West Lakes	2	3:43.75	1.16	+9.01
6	17.06 Santarelli, Pietro Fazzalari, Aidan Crawford, Jarrad Pongratz, Bryce*	Christian Brothers West Lakes West Lakes Ascot	1	3:52.56	8.81	+17.82
7	17.07 Campbell, Jarrad Stock, Lachlan Stuart, James Bryant, Jack-Henry	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes Brisbane Canoeing Manly Warringah	10	3:53.51	0.95	+18.77

*substitute

Race 68 Mens Under 14 K4 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.02 Clark, Hayden Mitchell, Dean Barter, Nelson Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	7	4:04.57	0.00	+0.00
2	16.01 Harris, Nicholas Jenkinson, Kent Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Bayswater Bayswater Ascot Ascot	8	4:11.73	7.16	+7.16
3	16.03 O'Brien, Demi Green, Thomas Bednall, Darcy Hennessy, Jay*	Ascot Currumbin Creek Brisbane Canoeing West Lakes	9	4:42.45	30.72	+37.88

*substitute

Race 69 Womens Open K2 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	31.05 Flood, Naomi Burnett, Alyce	Manly Warringah Sunshine Coast	5	3:48.57	0.00	+0.00
2	31.04 Jenkins, Kristina Rankin, Amanda	Manly Warringah Currumbin Creek	6	3:56.87	8.30	+8.30
3	31.03 Wait, Peta Ellis, Chantelle	Sunshine Coast Kawana Waters	3	3:59.44	2.57	+10.87
4	31.06 Peters, Amy Broad, Kylie	Mitta Mitta Bayswater	7	3:59.95	0.51	+11.38
5	31.02 Martin, Jaymee-Lee Smith, Lauren	Canning River Illawarra	2	4:06.86	6.91	+18.29
6	31.01 LeCoultre, Elizabeth Kanyitur, Ivana	Ascot Onkaparinga	4	4:09.64	2.78	+21.07

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 69 Womens Under 23 K2 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	30.01 Prior, Maddison Ethell, Heleena	Illawarra Currumbin Creek	8	4:06.69	0.00	+0.00

Race 70 Mens Under 23 K2 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.02 Hardy, Pierce Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast	5	3:32.71	0.00	+0.00
2	13.06 Thomson, Dale Fuller, Sam	Onkaparinga Onkaparinga	7	3:33.39	0.68	+0.68
3	13.05 Norton, Sam Cross, Nathan	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC	8	3:36.31	2.92	+3.60
4	13.01 Murphy, Aaron Stenlake, Timothy	Gold Coast Indooroopilly	4	3:37.11	0.80	+4.40
5	13.04 Brewer, Todd Thompson, Liam	Bayswater Canning River	3	3:40.85	3.74	+8.14
	13.03 McAleenan, Andrew McAleenan, Kurt	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 71 Mens Under 12 K1 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02 Green, Thomas	Currumbin Creek	2	4:51.87	0.00	+0.00
2	01.01 Bednall, Darcy	Brisbane Canoeing	3	6:01.95	70.08	+70.08

Race 71 Womens Under 14 K1 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	22.02 Duncan, Rachel	Manly Warringah	5	4:48.44	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot	4	5:12.29	23.85	+23.85

Race 71 Womens Under 12 K1 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	21.01 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	6	6:02.40	0.00	+0.00

Race 72 Mens Under 14 K1 1000					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.10 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	6	4:39.06	0.00	+0.00
2	02.06 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	4	4:40.38	1.32	+1.32
3	02.07 Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek	5	4:44.10	3.72	+5.04
4	02.02 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	7	4:57.16	13.06	+18.10
5	02.05 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	3	5:19.10	21.94	+40.04
6	02.08 Barter, Nelson	Currumbin Creek	2	5:27.04	7.94	+47.98

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 79) + Fastest 5th

Race 73 Mens Under 14 K1 1000					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.04 Harris, Ben	Ascot	3	4:56.08	0.00	+0.00
2	02.09 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	4	4:59.30	3.22	+3.22
3	02.11 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	2	5:13.55	14.25	+17.47
4	02.01 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	5	5:42.15	28.60	+46.07
	02.03 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	6	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 79) + Fastest 5th

Race 74 Mens Under 14 C1 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	34.02 Greathead, George	Brothers	6	6:01.80	0.00	+0.00
2	34.01 Tucker, Rhys	Brothers	5	6:33.18	31.38	+31.38
3	34.03 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	4	8:08.82	95.64	+127.0

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 75 Mens Over 35 C1 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	36.02 Bigaj, Janusz	West Lakes	6	4:53.95	0.00	+0.00
2	36.04 Godfrey, Gavin	Manly Warringah	7	4:55.08	1.13	+1.13
3	36.03 Shopov, Louka	West Lakes	4	5:40.13	45.05	+46.18
	36.01 Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes	5	DID NOT START		

Race 76 Mens Open K4 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	19.02 Smith, Tate Urquhart, Matthew Clear, Jacob* Stewart, Murray	Gold Coast Gold Coast Gold Coast Manly Warringah	5	2:59.51	0.00	+0.00
2	19.08 Wallace, Ken Morrison, Luke Smith, David* Baker, Reece	Currumbin Creek Onkaparinga Currumbin Creek Indian Ocean	4	3:02.79	3.28	+3.28
3	19.04 Holmes, Brodie Alston, Chad Sarson, Brendon Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater Holdfast Bay Indian Ocean Bayswater	7	3:05.70	2.91	+6.19
4	19.05 Hardy, Pierce Bolton, Nicholas Dallos, Zsolt Wilkinson, Glenn	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast	3	3:10.40	4.70	+10.89
5	19.03 Ryan, Zac Rypp, Glenn Fletcher, Laurence Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay West Lakes Holdfast Bay	6	3:10.88	0.48	+11.37
6	19.07 Cooke, Lachlan Rice, Brendan Brewer, Todd Wroe, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater Champion Lakes	2	3:14.16	3.28	+14.65
7	19.06 Crow, Mitchell Blanche, Dean Thompson, Mitchell Dawe, Nick	St George St George Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	8	3:17.74	3.58	+18.23
	19.09 Norton, Sam Cross, Nathan Pool A, Senior*	Tasmania CC Tasmania CC AC Direct Members	9	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 77 Mens Over 45 K2 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.03 Lepley, Tim Burton, Craig	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	4	3:46.56	0.00	+0.00
2	15.01 Bradilovic, George Bendeich, Graham	Footscray Currumbin Creek	5	3:54.19	7.63	+7.63
3	15.02 Lee, Robert Moriarty, Peter	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	6	3:57.17	2.98	+10.61
4	15.05 Lee, Darren Stenlake, Darryl	Mildura District Indooroopilly	3	3:59.40	2.23	+12.84
5	15.04 Daw, Shane Tucker, Nick	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	7	4:10.74	11.34	+24.18

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 78 Womens Under 18 K2 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.03 Higgison, Kirsty Bryant, Allison	Illawarra Manly Warringah	4	4:03.43	0.00	+0.00
2	29.02 Tobitt, Gabriella Degnian, Rebecca	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	6	4:08.86	5.43	+5.43
3	29.04 Scholz, Samantha Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes West Lakes	7	4:09.36	0.50	+5.93
4	29.05 Walkington, Nathalie Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	4:18.08	8.72	+14.65
5	29.06 Carlton, Virginia Silvester, Danielle	Geelong Patterson Lakes	8	4:20.73	2.65	+17.30
6	29.09 Killen, Raia Robertson, Alana	WA Club WA Club	1	4:24.81	4.08	+21.38
7	29.08 Green, Jacqueline Szewczyk, Lauren	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	9	4:28.60	3.79	+25.17
	29.07 Fuller, Grace Harris, Laura-May	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	2	SCRATCHED		
	29.01 St Hill, Eliza Higgison, Kirsty	Ivanhoe Illawarra	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 79 Mens Under 14 K1 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.10 Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	4	4:27.78	0.00	+0.00
2	02.04 Harris, Ben	Ascot	5	4:33.60	5.82	+5.82
3	02.06 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	6	4:35.78	2.18	+8.00
4	02.07 Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek	2	4:36.59	0.81	+8.81
5	02.11 Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	7	4:45.66	9.07	+17.88
6	02.02 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	8	4:51.55	5.89	+23.77
7	02.09 Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	3	4:59.40	7.85	+31.62
8	02.01 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	1	5:12.25	12.85	+44.47
9	02.05 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	9	5:17.26	5.01	+49.48

Race 80 Womens Under 16 K1 1000					B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.29 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	4	4:39.12	0.00	+0.00
2	23.06 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	6	4:43.25	4.13	+4.13
3	23.18 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	2	4:43.77	0.52	+4.65
4	23.22 Basson, Tanielle	Sydney Northern Beaches	5	4:47.96	4.19	+8.84
5	23.14 Schubert, Elise	Manly Warringah	8	4:50.09	2.13	+10.97
6	23.03 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	3	4:50.77	0.68	+11.65
7	23.09 Green, Brittany	Currumbin Creek	7	4:53.82	3.05	+14.70
8	23.17 Cathcart, Arielle	Patterson Lakes	9	4:59.79	5.97	+20.67
9	23.13 Bednall, Taylor	Brisbane Canoeing	1	5:05.39	5.60	+26.27

Race 81 Womens Under 16 K1 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.05 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	6	4:28.61	0.00	+0.00
2	23.24 O'Neill, Monique	Sydney Northern Beaches	4	4:31.06	2.45	+2.45
3	23.20 McAleenan, Tara	Sunshine Coast	7	4:33.35	2.29	+4.74
4	23.30 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	2	4:34.40	1.05	+5.79
5	23.07 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	1	4:34.55	0.15	+5.94
6	23.02 Watson, Tess	Ascot	5	4:36.70	2.15	+8.09
7	23.19 Smith, Holly	Southside Paddlers	3	4:40.81	4.11	+12.20
8	23.23 Labine Romain, Mackenzie	Sydney Northern Beaches	9	4:41.74	0.93	+13.13
9	23.10 Mitchell, Kristy	Currumbin Creek	8	4:46.07	4.33	+17.46

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 82 Mens Under 18 K4 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.05 Dunn, Callum Bulmer, Nicholas Petho, Jeremy Gebarski, Victor	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	7	3:09.40	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Bain, Bill Gardner, Neil Norton, Tom Smith, Scott	Sunshine Coast Kawana Waters Tasmania CC Illawarra	6	3:11.50	2.10	+2.10
3	18.06 Copeland, Charlie Giraud, Stephen Jenkinson, Mitchell McAleenan, Kurt*	Sunshine Coast Brothers Bayswater Sunshine Coast	5	3:19.69	8.19	+10.29
4	18.04 McLean, Ben McTavish, Fraser Little, Tom Gold, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	4	3:27.67	7.98	+18.27
5	18.02 Psaltis, Clyde Barter, Lachlan McAteer, Michael Stafford-Smith, Mac	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Indooroopilly	3	3:37.68	10.01	+28.28
6	18.07 Hill, Ben Clancy-Lowe, Declan Quick, Liam Groves, Joshua	Tasmania CC Bayswater Ascot Manly Warringah	8	3:59.48	21.80	+50.08
	18.08 Salagaras, Nicholas Bennett, Jordan Coupe Sando, Oliver No.1, Pool Paddler	Christian Brothers Encounter Christian Brothers AC Direct Members	1	SCRATCHED		
	18.01 Crouch, Joshua Ross, Daniel Hill, Ben* Stowe, Mark*	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Tasmania CC St George	2	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 83 Mens Under 23 K1 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.01 Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	4	3:43.84	0.00	+0.00
2	05.03 Crow, Mitchell	St George	8	3:48.26	4.42	+4.42
3	05.20 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	5	3:48.78	0.52	+4.94
4	05.04 Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters	3	3:50.92	2.14	+7.08
5	05.07 Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	6	3:51.04	0.12	+7.20
6	05.05 Bolton, Nicholas	Sunshine Coast	2	3:52.24	1.20	+8.40
7	05.14 Tontodonati, Matteo	AC Direct Members	7	3:52.57	0.33	+8.73
8	05.17 Fuller, Sam	Onkaparinga	9	3:53.60	1.03	+9.76
9	05.06 Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	1	4:00.82	7.22	+16.98

Race 84 Mens Under 16 K1 1000					B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.27 Tsagaris, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	4	4:12.65	0.00	+0.00
2	03.30 Fazzalari, Aidan	West Lakes	7	4:13.98	1.33	+1.33
3	03.10 Bryant, Jack-Henry	Manly Warringah	6	4:14.51	0.53	+1.86
4	03.31 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	5	4:16.41	1.90	+3.76
5	03.17 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	1	4:16.44	0.03	+3.79
6	03.24 Fenley, Joshua	Sydney Northern Beaches	2	4:19.39	2.95	+6.74
7	03.04 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	8	4:25.56	6.17	+12.91
8	03.15 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	3	4:26.71	1.15	+14.06
9	03.23 Jacobs, Todd	Sydney Northern Beaches	9	4:27.95	1.24	+15.30

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 85 Mens Under 16 K1 1000					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.08 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	6	3:52.61	0.00	+0.00
2	03.28 Gebarski, Victor	West Lakes	5	3:55.31	2.70	+2.70
3	03.02 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	2	3:58.85	3.54	+6.24
4	03.22 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	4	3:59.38	0.53	+6.77
5	03.25 Euers, Peter	Sydney Northern Beaches	7	4:01.18	1.80	+8.57
6	03.21 Yeates, Liam	Sydney Northern Beaches	8	4:05.74	4.56	+13.13
7	03.07 Clark, Jordan	Currumbin Creek	3	4:07.29	1.55	+14.68
8	03.11 Bain, Jak	Onkaparinga	1	4:11.85	4.56	+19.24
9	03.14 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	9	4:16.12	4.27	+23.51

Race 86 Mens Open K2 5000						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	47.01 Maxwell, Bennett Provan, David	Holdfast Bay Indooroopilly		20:54.91	0.00	+0.00
2	47.03 Thomson, Dale Fuller, Sam	Onkaparinga Onkaparinga		20:56.97	2.06	+2.06
3	47.04 Dallos, Zsolt Wilkinson, Glenn	Sunshine Coast Sunshine Coast		21:54.77	57.80	+59.86
	47.02 Hardy, Pierce Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters Sunshine Coast		SCRATCHED		

Race 87 Womens Under 18 K2 5000						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	44.01 Hurst, Madeleine Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes		26:29.98	0.00	+0.00
2	44.02 Silvester, Danielle Carlton, Virginia	Patterson Lakes Geelong		26:32.50	2.52	+2.52

Race 88 Mens Under 18 K2 5000						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	45.02 Bain, Bill Gardner, Neil	Sunshine Coast Kawana Waters		22:22.24	0.00	+0.00
2	45.01 Quick, Liam Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Ascot Bayswater		22:41.78	19.54	+19.54
3	45.05 Salagaras, Nicholas Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers Christian Brothers		23:45.51	63.73	+83.27
4	45.04 Stafford-Smith, Mac McAteer, Michael	Indooroopilly Currumbin Creek		24:03.60	18.09	+101.3
	45.03 Coupe Sando, Oliver Hill, Ben	Christian Brothers Tasmania CC		SCRATCHED		

Race 89 Womens Under 16 K2 2500						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	40.10 Bulmer, Josephine Davies, Madison	West Lakes West Lakes		12:17.94	0.00	+0.00
2	40.04 Batters, Madeleine Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo Bendigo		12:18.78	0.84	+0.84
3	40.02 Martin, Bronwyn Drake, Mandee	Ascot Champion Lakes		12:19.13	0.35	+1.19
4	40.03 Watson, Tess Green, Brittany	Ascot Currumbin Creek		12:48.68	29.55	+30.74
5	40.08 Cathcart, Arielle Kiernan, Emma	Patterson Lakes FEB School		13:21.71	33.03	+63.77
6	40.07 Bednall, Taylor Skewes, Tahni	Brisbane Canoeing Mildura District		13:28.25	6.54	+70.31
7	40.01 Naughton, Jaymee Maxwell, Nicole	Ascot Bayswater		14:24.01	55.76	+126.0
	40.06 Schubert, Elise Mitchell, Kristy	Manly Warringah Currumbin Creek		SCRATCHED		
	40.05 Martin, Chloe Maloney, Christy	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek		DID NOT FINISH		
	40.09 Karamoshos, Chloe Reynolds, Lucy	West Lakes West Lakes		DID NOT FINISH		

2011 AC National Sprint Championships
Thursday, 17 March 2011

Race 90-90B Mens Under 16 K1 2500				
Place	Name	Club	Finish	Margins
1	49.01	Graham, Alexander	Ascot	11:54.59 0.00 +0.00
2	49.07	McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	11:55.05 0.46 +0.46
3	49.06	Clark, Jordan	Currumbin Creek	11:57.13 2.08 +2.54
4	49.20	Euers, Peter	Sydney Northern Beaches	11:57.92 0.79 +3.33
5	49.21	Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	11:58.28 0.36 +3.69
6	49.10	Bain, Jak	Onkaparinga	12:18.21 19.93 +23.62
7	49.13	Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	12:37.96 19.75 +43.37
8	49.09	Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	12:42.27 4.31 +47.68
9	49.03	Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	12:51.36 9.09 +56.77
10	49.18	Brown, Zak	Sunshine Coast	12:57.34 5.98 +62.75
11	49.19	Fenley, Joshua	Sydney Northern Beaches	13:01.63 4.29 +67.04
12	49.14	Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	13:04.17 2.54 +69.58
13	49.04	Stuart, James	Brisbane Canoeing	13:06.52 2.35 +71.93
14	49.11	Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	13:13.21 6.69 +78.62
15	49.12	Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	13:31.83 18.62 +97.24
16	49.02	Pongratz, Bryce	Ascot	13:45.47 13.64 +110.8
17	49.17	Newell, Jayden	Sunshine Coast	13:52.46 6.99 +117.8
18	49.15	Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	13:55.70 3.24 +121.1
19	49.16	Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	14:08.23 12.53 +133.6
20	49.23	Fazzalari, Aidan	West Lakes	14:09.97 1.74 +135.3
21	49.24	Lee, Jared	West Lakes	14:11.32 1.35 +136.7
22	49.08	Bryant, Jack-Henry	Manly Warringah	14:18.15 6.83 +143.5
	49.22	Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	DID NOT FINISH
	49.05	Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers	SCRATCHED

Race 91 Mens Under 23 K1 5000				
Place	Name	Club	Finish	Margins
1	150.11	Norton, Sam	Tasmania CC	22:34.34 0.00 +0.00
2	150.06	Murphy, Aaron	Gold Coast	22:35.08 0.74 +0.74
2	150.12	Cross, Nathan	Tasmania CC	22:35.08
4	150.04	Thompson, Liam	Canning River	23:38.61 63.53 +64.27
5	150.02	Nosella, Jim	Canada	23:50.66 12.05 +76.32
	150.01	Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	SCRATCHED
	150.08	Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SCRATCHED
	150.03	Nykl, David	Canada	SCRATCHED
	150.10	Bolton, Nicholas	Sunshine Coast	SCRATCHED
	150.07	Hardy, Pierce	Kawana Waters	SCRATCHED
	150.09	Fuller, Sam	Onkaparinga	SCRATCHED

Race 92 Womens Under 14 K1 2500				
Place	Name	Club	Finish	Margins
1	97.02	Duncan, Rachel	Manly Warringah	14:28.97 0.00 +0.00
2	97.01	MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot	17:59.80 210.83 +210.8
3	97.03	O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	18:03.27 3.47 +214.3

Race 93 Mens Under 14 K1 2500				
Place	Name	Club	Finish	Margins
1	96.06	Clark, Hayden	Currumbin Creek	12:26.94 0.00 +0.00
2	96.03	Harris, Ben	Ascot	12:28.48 1.54 +1.54
3	96.04	McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	13:03.90 35.42 +36.96
4	96.07	Green, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek	13:07.29 3.39 +40.35
5	96.10	Mitchell, Dean	Currumbin Creek	13:09.85 2.56 +42.91
6	96.11	Hennessy, Jay	West Lakes	13:13.64 3.79 +46.70
7	96.09	Green, Thomas	Currumbin Creek	13:45.51 31.87 +78.57
8	96.05	Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	14:32.57 47.06 +125.6
9	96.08	Barter, Nelson	Currumbin Creek	14:47.01 14.44 +140.0
10	96.01	Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	15:47.58 60.57 +200.6
	96.02	Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	SCRATCHED